For more information, samples
and engineering kits,
please visit us at www.kemet.com
or call 1.877.myKEMET.
KEMET Organic Capacitor
T540/T541 Polymer Commercial
Off-the-Shelf (COTS) Series
Features & Benefits

•  Guidance systems
SA0313                                                                                                               Copyright © 2013 KEMET
Ordering Information
T 541 D 157 M 10 H 65 10A
T 540 D 107 M 10 H 65 10A
Capacitor
Class
Series Case
Sizes
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Voltage Lead
Material
Surge ESRFailure Rate/
Design
T= Tantalum 540 =
Polymer
COTS
B=3528-21
D=7343-31
First two
digits
represent
significant
figures.
Third digit
specifies
number of
zeros.
M = ±20% 2R5 = 2.5V
003 = 3V
004 = 4V
006 = 6.3V
010 = 10V
016 = 16V
020= 20V
025 = 25V
035 = 35V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
 H = Standard
Solder Coated
(SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
65=No
Surge
66=10
cycles @
25 °C
67=10
cycles -55
and 85 °C
10 =
ESR - Standard
20 = ESR-Low
30 = ESR-Ultra
Low
A = N/A
T= Tantalum 541 =
Polymer
COTS